Beat: News

common yoga protocol for second international day of yoga released

Comprehensive Health

Panaji, Goa, 27.03.2016, 18:56 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of State for AYUSH (Independent Charge) and Health & Family Welfare, Mr. Shripad Yesso Naik releasing the Yoga protocol booklet for the International Yoga Day "" 2016, at the inauguration of the National Fair on AYUSH.

Comprehensive Health For Individual And Community

The Common Yoga Protocol for the 2nd International Day of Yoga falling on 21st June, 2016, has been released. Mr. Shripad Yesso Naik, Minister of State (IC) for AYUSH launched the Common Yoga Protocol booklet during the inaugural function of National Arogya Fair held at Panaji, Goa on 26th March, 2016. The Chief Minister of Goa, Mr. Laxmikant Parsekar, Deputy CM and Health Minister Mr. Francis D´Souza and other dignitaries were also present during the launch.

The booklet gives a brief overview about Yoga and Yogic practices to orient one towards comprehensive health for an individual and the community. The present edition of Common Yoga Protocol is an improvised version of last year's Yoga Protocol. Some Yoga practices e.g. Yogic Sukshma Vyayama, Yogasanas, and Pranayama have been added in the 2nd revised edition. Apart from 45 minutes Common Yoga Protocol, a provision has been made for leading Yoga instutuions to incorporate 15 minutes Institutional Yogic practises e.g. Pranayama, Yoga Nidra, Dhayana, Satsang, etc. before Sankalpa as deemed fit. This makes the total duration of one hour of Yoga practice on International Day of Yoga.

Picture Description: The Minister of State for AYUSH (Independent Charge) and Health & Family Welfare, Mr. Shripad Yesso Naik releasing the Yoga protocol booklet for the International Yoga Day "" 2016, at the inauguration of the National Fair on AYUSH, at Bambolim, in Goa on March 26, 2016. The Chief Minister of Goa, Mr. Laxmikant Parsekar is also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7511/common-yoga-protocol-for-second-international-day-of-yoga-released.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com